

SLP(C)No. 3683 OF 2000
ITEM No.203

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3683/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/1999 in WP 19084/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANSAR CHAND ATRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

WITH
SLP(C)No.5338-5339/2000

(With appln. for taking addl. document on record and with
prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

Date : 07/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. N.M. Popli,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.S. Munjral,Adv.
Ms. Kawaljit Kochhar,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Punjab states that though no affidavit has been filed in compliance with the directions of the order dated 20.07.2001, he has instructions that the matter relating to amendment of Rules has not yet been finalised and no notification in that regard has yet been issued. He will place on record an affidavit
...2/-

: 2 :

stating the position regarding the amendment of the Rules within four weeks.

The cases will be listed after four weeks.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master